

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



Technical Education Department

" skilled hands secured future our motto

landline: 01995 - 259352: 01995 - 261264 fax mis code: GR01000007 website: www.itikishtawar.com email: itikishtawar@gmail.com

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

Short Term Quotation

For and on behalf of Governor of J&K Quotations are invited from the Service Providers of Vehicles / Drivers for "Providing the vehicles along with drivers for transfer of Goods to Newly Established Govt ITI Paddar from different corners of State, District ".

The offer should reach the office of the undersigned through registered post, by hand or courier by or before 12/06/2018, 12.30 noon/pm.

S. No	Name of Goods	Remarks	Unit	Quantity	Rate Quoted per Km
1	Providing Truck along with Driver and Diesel	Transfer of Material to ITI Paddar	Rate/Km	1	
2	Providing Mini Truck along with Driver and Diesel	Transfer of Material to ITI Paddar	Rate/Km	1	
3	Providing of Bus, 42 Seated along with Driver and Diesel	Transfer of Staff/Material/Trainees ITI Paddar	Rate/Km	1	
4	Providing of Mini Bus, 35 Seated along with Driver and Diesel	Transfer of Material to ITI Paddar	Rate/Km	1	
5	Providing of Driver	For Driving of Official Vehicle (BUS Loaded)	Per Day	1	
6	Providing of Driver	For Driving of Official Vehicle (Pickup Van/Boleero/Gypsy/Eqv Loaded)	Per Day	1	

Terms & Conditions:

- Rates quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes.
- Rates quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes.
 The Vehicle/Drivers should be made available within 1 days of issue of order.
- 3. 100% payment will be made after completion of job/assignment in full and certified by the verification committee. Subject to the availability of funds.
- 4. This office reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason / reasons thereof.
- **5.** No conditional offer will be accepted.
- 6. The actual Km travelled will be noted at the time/day of travelling.
- Any Ambiguity in the quotation shall be in favour of Institute.
 The Rates shall also remain valid for Kishtwar/Paddar upto 31st March 2019. Beyond said date the rates shall remain valid only if both parties agree.
- The drivers should have valid driving license.
- **10.** The driver should take responsibility for driving carefully as the terrain is hilly.
- **11.** The vehicle provided should be fit for hilly roads
- 12. All other terms and conditions not covered but in vogue in the State PWD shall hold good and form a part of this quotation.

ITI / Kish / Esstt / 221 - 226 / 2018 Date : 05 / 06

Sd/-**Principal**

Signature of Bidder/Contact No

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar (Nodal Officer for Establishment of ITI Paddar) **Technical Education Department**

- **Copy for information to:**1. Director, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
 - Joint Director Information, Information Department, with a request to publish in at least two leading newspaper of valley
 - District Information Officer, Information Department, with a request to publish in at least two leading newspaper of valley
 - Deputy Director, Technical Education Department, Jammu Province, Govt. of J&K.

 - Verification Committee, for Information.
 In-charge Website / Notice Board, ITI Kishtwar.